      Page 1 of 3
Roger Access Control System
MCT12M Reader
Installation Manual
Hardware version: v2.0
Firmware version: 2.1.30.266 and newer
Document version: Rev. F
This document contains minimum information that is necessary for

Fig. 5 Connection of terminals and expanders to MC16 access
controller
Table 3. Ordering information
MCT12M-BK Access terminal; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic; communication
interface RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12
VDC supply; DOMINO series design;
outdoor operation
MCT12M Access terminal with keypad; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic; communication
interface RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12
VDC supply; DOMINO series design;
outdoor operation
MCT12M-BK-IO Access terminal; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic; communication
interface RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12
VDC supply; DOMINO series design;
outdoor operation; on-board I/Os
MCT12M-IO Access terminal with keypad; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic; communication
interface RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12
VDC supply; DOMINO series design;
outdoor operation; on-board I/O
MCT12M-BK-DES-
IO
Access terminal; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic/DESFire (EV1, EV2,
EV3)/Plus; communication interface
RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12 VDC supply;
DOMINO series design; outdoor
operation; on-board I/Os
MCT12M-DES-IO Access terminal with keypad; MIFARE®
Ultralight/Classic/DESFire (EV1, EV2,
EV3)/Plus; communication interface
RS485 EPSO 3 (RACS 5); 12 VDC supply;
DOMINO series design; outdoor